

Bid Tabulation

City of New Carlisle

North Main Curb and Curb Ramp Replacement May 25, 2023 A&B Asphalt, Corp. Springfield, OH

REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
<u>NO.</u>	<u>NO.</u>	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	COST	<u>COST</u>
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	870	\$8.00	\$6,960.00	\$12.00	\$10,440.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	1904	\$4.00	\$7,616.00	\$9.00	\$17,136.00
5	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	130	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$96.20	\$12,506.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	311	\$6.00	\$1,866.00	\$2.00	\$622.00
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	51	\$125.00	\$6,375.00	\$110.00	\$5,610.00
8	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	13	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$2.00	\$26.00
9	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	21	\$135.00	\$2,835.00	\$42.00	\$882.00
10	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	18	\$485.00	\$8,730.00	\$471.00	\$8,478.00
11	452	9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
12	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	670	\$15.00	\$10,050.00	\$12.00	\$8,040.00
13	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1505	\$22.00	\$33,110.00	\$26.00	\$39,130.00
14	608	WALKWAY, MISC.: BRICK WALK	S.F.	833	\$80.00	\$66,640.00	\$50.00	\$41,650.00
15	609	TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	FT.	870	\$40.00	\$34,800.00	\$65.00	\$56,550.00
16	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
17	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
18	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
19	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,130.00	\$2,130.00
20	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	C.Y.	51	\$215.00	\$10,965.00	\$200.00	\$10,200.00
21	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,630.65	\$19,630.65
22	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
23	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$244.22	\$244.22
24	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
25	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
		TOTAL				\$253,497.00	_	\$251,074.87